subscribed 5,471,572 Offer Shares, representing approximately 28.71% of the total number of

19,061,000 Offer Shares and approximately 9.57% of the issued share capital of the Company

of 57,183,000 Shares as enlarged by the 19,061,000 Offer Shares. The subscribers procured by

the Underwriter are the Independent Third Parties.

Despatch of certificates for the Offer Shares

Share certificates for the fully-paid Offer Shares will be posted on Monday, 11 August 2014 to

the Qualifying Shareholders’ registered addresses shown on the register of members of the

Company by ordinary post at their own risk.

– 2 –

Dealings in the fully-paid Offer Shares are expected to commence on the Stock Exchange at

9 : 00 am on Tuesday, 12 August 2014.

SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF THE COMPANY

To the best of the Directors’ knowledge and information, the following is a table showing the

changes in the shareholding structure of the Company immediately before and after

completion of the Open Offer:

Immediately

before completion

of the Open Offer

Immediately

after completion

of the Open Offer

Shareholders

Number of

Shares

%

(approx.)

Number of

Shares

%

(approx.)

New Cove and parties acting

in concert with it 25,000,000 65.58 37,500,000 65.58

Public Shareholders

Mr. Wang Xiaofei (Note 1) 2,304,000 6.04 2,304,000 4.03

Mr. Du Juanhong (Note 2) 1,065,800 2.80 1,065,800 1.86

Other Shareholders 9,752,104 25.58 10,841,532 18.96

The Underwriter 96 0.00 96 0.00

Subscribers procured

by the Underwriter — 0.00 5,471,572 9.57

Total: 38,122,000 100.00 57,183,000 100.00

Notes:

1. Mr. Wang Xiaofei was an executive Director before his resignation on 25 May 2014.

2. Mr. Du Juanhong was a non-executive Director before his resignation on 3 June 2014.

– 3 –

ADJUSTMENT TO THE CONVERSION PRICE OF THE CONVERTIBLE BONDS

The auditors of the Company have reviewed the terms of the instrument constituting the

convertible bonds issued by the Company and agreed that no adjustment shall be made to the

conversion price of the outstanding Convertible Bonds.

By Order of the Board

EDS Wellness Holdings Limited

Yu Zhen Hua Johnny

Chairman

Hong Kong, 8 August 2014

As at the date of this announcement, the Board comprises four executive Directors, namely Mr.